FEATURES
• -19.999 to +19.999 Volts Full Scale
Output Range Set from Front Panel
Lever Switches
• 1 Miiiivoit Settablllty with Accuracy of
±25ppm of setting ±%LSB
• Continuous Front Panel ±1.SmV Vernier
Control

and require pliers for removal. Secure the instrument into
the panel cutout by using the two LI-straps and hardware.
ORDERING GUIDE
6.36K 0
Model Number
DVC-BSOOI
AC POWER SUPPLY'
A= 115VAC
E = 230VAC
J = 100VAC
•t10o/o, (47 to 440 Hz)
3.64K 0
•10V
Oto
•7.5V
POLARITY SWITCH
(SHOWN FOR POSITIVE
CALIBRATOR OUTPUT)
1 \
6.4V
REFERENCE
DIODE
AND
OVEN
AC
POWER
IN
DVC-8500 .............................. .
Panel-Mount Kit, P/N 38-A-3022-1 ....... .
(Consists of (2) U-Straps, rear PC board
connector and hardware)
Test Lead Set, 38-3902. . ................. .
(Consists of (2) 3-foot, 20 gauge leads,
red and black. Stackable banana plugs
and retracting hook clips)
10:1 Attenuator, 38-3900-1 ............... .
100:1 Attenuator, 38-3901-1 .............. .
EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT
POWER
SUPPLY
3052.69
±lOV NOM
~------------, 27i30 REFERENCE
CURRENT
LIMITER
ANO
OVERLOAD
DETECTOR
/ LED
- OVERLOAD
......._ LAMP
OUTPUT
REAR
PC BOARD
CONNECTIONS
(REF OUTPUT
POLARITY IS
OPPOSITE TO
CALIBRATOR
OUTPUT)
NOTE 1: Rear sense
Jumper straps connect
' here when the 2~wire